
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1582
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010
ALLOCATIONS UNDER PMGSY
Reddy Shri Modugula Venugopala

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) is not being fairly financed by the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the remedial steps taken/to be taken to address the situation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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